# OP \$40.00 6654632

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM739576

SUBMISSION TYPE:	ISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oak Leaf Media LLC		06/20/2022	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROOM SNAP LLC	
Street Address:	5 Calvert Avenue # B	
City:	Long Branch	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07740	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6654632	ROOM SNAP

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 323-201-2701

Email: docket@sivochek.com
Correspondent Name: Sergiy M. Sivochek

Address Line 1: 12450 Magnolia Blvd. # 4071

Address Line 4: Valley Village, CALIFORNIA 91607

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sergiy M. Sivochek

SIGNATURE: /Sergiy M. Sivochek/

DATE SIGNED: 07/07/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Reg\_No\_6654632\_ROOM\_SNAP\_TM\_assignment#page1.tif source=Reg\_No\_6654632\_ROOM\_SNAP\_TM\_assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007772 FRAME: 0968

900705432

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of the date last written below, by and between <u>Oak Leaf Media LLC</u>, a limited liability company organized and operated under the laws of the state of New Jersey, United States of America, with an address at 121 Jericho Road, Tuckerton, New Jersey, 08087, United States ("Assignor") and <u>ROOM SNAP LLC</u>, a limited liability company organized and operated under the laws of the state of New Jersey, United States of America, with an address at 5 Calvert Avenue #B, Long Branch, New Jersey, 07740, United States ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Federal Trademark Registration No. 6,654,632, as shown in Schedule A attached hereto, together with all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, any and all designs, artwork, logos or other embodiments that have been used or are intended to be used in connection with such trademark, and all common law rights, trade name rights and causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement, if any (hereinafter collectively referred to as "the Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire, and Assignor desires to assign, the Mark, the goodwill symbolized by the Mark shown in Schedule A, all common law rights thereto, and the right to bring action on and recover damages for past, present and future claims, demands and causes of action based thereon, if any; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to Assignor's marks, including but not limited to, the Mark set forth in Schedule A as Assignor may possess, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, all common law rights relating thereto, any applications therefore and any registrations that may issue from the same, and all rights to bring action on and recover damages for past, present and future claims, demands and causes of action based thereon, if any.

A ODEED AND A COEDEED

TO BY ASSIGNOR:	TO BY ASSIGNEE:
Oak Leaf Media LLC	ROOM SNAP LLC
DDU/_	
Signature	Signature
Kyle Griffin, Managing Member	Kyle Griffin, Member
6-20-2022	Date:6-20-2022

ACREED AND ACCEPTED

# **SCHEDULE A**

## U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER 6,654,632

# **ROOM SNAP**

Application No. 90/080,851 Application Date: July 29, 2020

Registration No. 6,654,632 Registration Date: February 22, 2022

Int'l Class 009:

Downloadable mobile applications for photography in the field of real estate

2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007772 FRAME: 0970